Features
• Excellent DC Specifications
– Small Voltage Offset: ±40 ± 240/G μV(Max)
– Small Voltage Offset Drift: ±0.2±0.3/G μV/°C (Max)
– Small Input Bias Current: 1.5 nA (Max)
• Excellent AC Specifications
– CMRR: 80 dB @ G = 1 (Min)
– Small Input Noise: 15 nV/√Hz @ G=10

High-Voltage, Precision, Zero-drift, Instrumentation Amplifier
www.3peak.com 18 / 20 AA20250607A0
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPA1287-SO1R -40 to 125°C SOP8 A1287 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA1287U-SO1R -40 to 125°C SOP8 1287U 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPA1287-VS1R -40 to 125°C MSOP8 A1287 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPA1287U-VS1R -40 to 125°C MSOP8 1287U 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPA1287
High-Voltage, Precision, Zero-drift, Instrumentation Amplifier
www.3peak.com 19 / 20 AA20250607A0